
 
 
 

                                                                                       

            
 

 

Friday, 3rd October 2025 
 

Dear Parents and Carers 

 

I am very proud that we have appointed new School Councillors this week, these children will meet regularly with 
Mrs Parks for School Council meetings and take a key role in running our school:- 

 

Year 1: Woody-Jay 

Year 2: Anya and Thomas (deputy) 

Year 3: Annabelle and Joshua (deputy) 

Year 4: Leo and Rhea (deputy) 

Year 5: Alice and Abigail (deputy) 

Year 6: Henryk and Ellie (deputy). 

 

We have also appointed new House Captains. These children have the important job of deciding which rewards 
children will get each half term for the most house points and will take lead roles in days like Sports Day:- 

 

Peake: Ellie and Hugo 

Donaldson: Mai Linh and Louie 

Skye: Yasmine and Jacob As 

Rashford: Sianne and Jayden. 

 

Congratulations to them all and I look forward to meeting with them to discuss their ideas of how to make our 
school even better! 

 

Willow class have been working with our resident artist, Susan Dean over the past couple of Fridays and I was shown 
this amazing piece of art work that Laurie created this week. We are so lucky to be supported by Mrs Dean and the 
work that the children learn to produce is simply magnificent.  
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Finally, we will soon be running our Friends of Sauncey Wood Halloween Discos. We are always on the 
lookout for help during these events so if you are able to support, either at the disco or at future events, 
please join the FoSW facebook page or let the office know. We really appreciate the support. 
 

Have a wonderful weekend.  
 

Yours sincerely 

 
Mr Brewis 
Headteacher 
 

 
 

 

We have a school Amazon wish list Sauncey Wood Amazon Wishlist  and we 

would be most grateful if you are able to purchase something from the list for 

the school - this gift would be most appreciated. 

 
 

 
 

Dates for the Diary 

Monday, 13th October  Year 3 to Celtic Harmony 

Wednesday, 15th October Year 4 to Verulamium Museum 

Thursday, 16th October Girls’ Football Match (Away @ Manland) 

Friday, 17th October  Halloween Disco for Reception - Year 6       

(FoSW event) 

Monday, 20th October Governor Day 

Tuesday, 21st October Flu Vaccinations - Vaccination UK     

nurses on site 

Tuesday, 21st October Girls Football Match (Home & SWP)  

Half Term 27th October - 31st October 

Wednesday, 5th November School Photographs                      

(individual and sibling) 

Friday, 7th November Non-uniform Day - wear bright colours 

Week beginning                               
Monday, 10th November 

Anti-bullying Week 

https://amzn.eu/gBy0rja


 
 
 

Wednesday, 12th November Willow Trip to Hazard Alley 

Tuesday, 25th and                           
Thursday, 27th November             

Reception Class will be Tuesday, 25th    
and Wednesday, 26th November 

 

Parents’ Evening 

Friday, 28th November Occasional Day (school closed) 

Friday, 5th December  Christmas Fair                                            

3.15 - 5.15 p.m. (FoSW event) 

Friday, 12th December Christmas Jumper day for                       

Save the Children 

Monday, 15th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity                   

afternoon performance  

Tuesday, 16th December EYFS and KS1 Nativity                       

evening performance 

Thursday, 18th December Class Christmas afternoon 

Friday, 19th December  Governor Awards 

Break up at 1.30 p.m.  

 

 

 

 


